In re: The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA U.S. MAIL

Holly A. Era, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that she is an employee in the law firm of Maslon LLP, 3300 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402-4140 and that on the 13<sup>h</sup> day of November, 2018, she made service of the following document(s):

- 1. Bremer Trust's Memorandum in Opposition to Alfred Jackson's Emergency Motion for Relief and to Stay the Courts [sic] October 17, 2017 Order for Payment of Fees, and in Response and Opposition to Alfred Jackson's Objection to and Motion for Clarification of the Court's October 17, 2018 Order; and
- 2. Declaration of Leora M. Maccabee In Opposition to Alfred Jackson's Emergency Motion for Relief and to Stay the Court's October 17, 2017 Order for Payment of Fees, and in Response and Opposition to Alfred Jackson's Objection to and Motion for Clarification of the Court's October 17, 2018 Order,

by having delivered, via U.S. Mail, a true and correct copy to the following:

Sharon L. Nelson 3256 Lakewood Trail Woodbury, MN 55129

Holly A. Era

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018.

Notary Public

CARLA M. G. STANIFOR (1)

Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 200